

STEWART TITLE GUARANTY DE MÉXICO, S.A. DE C.V. ("Stewart Mexico") Avenida Río Duero No. 31, Col. Cuauhtémoc, Delegación Cuauhtémoc, C.P. 06500.

PRIVACY NOTICE

In compliance with the provisions of the Federal Law on the Protection of Personal Data Held by Individuals and its Regulations (the "Law"), Stewart Mexico publishes this Privacy Notice through which it informs that it receives personal information from you, personally through the insurance application and questionnaires; through authorized persons commissioned to do so, electronically, by recording telephone conversations; or by any other means, consisting of name, surname, address, telephone number and/or fax number, email and details of your official identification and from which you grant us your tacit consent, which will be used to: evaluate your insurance application; process insurance claims; administer, maintain or renew your insurance policy; statistical studies; execution of other contracts with subsidiaries or affiliates of Stewart Mexico and service providers related to the insurance sector of real estate titles (real estate); and even for the sending of information about our products and services.

Personal data will be treated by Stewart Mexico confidentially following the security levels established in the applicable legislation and Stewart Mexico will transfer your personal data without your consent only in those cases permitted by law; for any other case, your consent will be requested.

If you do not agree that your data is used for purposes other than those that are necessary for the relationship between Stewart Mexico and you, or you want to limit our use or disclosure, we would be appreciate it if you let us know in writing to the attention of our Personal Data Department c/o Eduardo David García, Stewart Title Guaranty de México S.A. de C.V., with address at Avenida Río Duero No. 31, Col. Cuauhtémoc, Delegación Cuauhtémoc, C.P. 06500 or to mexicoproperties@stewart.com. Unless we receive your notification, we understand that you have given us your consent in terms of this Privacy Notice.

Likewise, in terms of the Law, you may at any time exercise your rights of access, rectification, cancellation and/or opposition or revoke your consent for Stewart Mexico to use your personal data; if you want to exercise the aforementioned rights, we would appreciate it if you notify us in writing to our Personal Data Department whose address is mentioned in the previous paragraph. If you have questions or comments regarding this Privacy Notice, you can send them to the following email: mexicoproperties@stewart.com.

Stewart Mexico reserves the right to modify this Privacy Notice; in the event of any change in the same, it will be notified by publishing a notice on <u>www.stewart.com/en/mexico</u> or, by sending the new privacy notice or the corresponding changes, to the email address that you have provided to Stewart Mexico through any of the means indicated in this Privacy Notice.